SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).34267/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2023 in WP(C) No. 1344/2018 15-03-2023 in WP(C) No. 1345/2018 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

M/S SANTOSH MOTORS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF SALES TAX GANJAM I CIRCLE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.175969/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.175970/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.175968/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

WITH

Diary No(s). 34265/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.176112/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.176114/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.176111/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 06-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudarsh Menon, AOR

Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv. Mr. A.deb Kumar, Adv. Mrs. A. Deepa, Adv.

Mr. Samarendra Beura, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Rathod, Adv.

Ms. Usha Rani Pradhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondent(s).

Tag and list along with SLP (C) No.12315 of 2023.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)