# w.ecourtsindia.com

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

### Item No.14:

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 53424/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2023 in WP(C) No. 23786/2020 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

M/S.ANANTA AUTOMOBILES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

### **VERSUS**

THE SALES TAX OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.9288/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.9290/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

### With

### Item No.68:

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 54074/2023 (IA No.9914/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.9911/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

### Item No.69:

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 54107/2023 (IA No.11587/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.11592/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

# WITH Diary No(s). 49344/2023

(IA No.12406/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.12408/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.12407/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

# Diary No(s). 49512/2023

(IA No.12598/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.12597/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.12599/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

### Diary No(s). 49980/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.12806/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.12798/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.12810/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 49984/2023

(IA No.12988/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.12993/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.12991/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 50589/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13555/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.13553/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.13556/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 50933/2023

(IA No.13534/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.13535/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.13532/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 51839/2023

(IA No.13502/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.13505/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.13503/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 19-01-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM:** 

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Lenin Raj K., Adv.

Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, AOR

Mr. Parteek Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Akarsh Jain, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, AOR

Mr. Navneet Dogra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment are allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

To be heard along with SLP(Civil)No.1504 of 2024 and other connected matters.

In the meanwhile, no steps shall be taken for recovery on the basis of the impugned judgment.

(ANITA MALHOTRA) AR-CUM-PS (AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER