

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12315/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2023 in WPC No. 34659/2022 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

M/S JINDAL INDIA THERMAL POWER LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAXES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO. 52067/2024 IN SLP(C) NO. 28010/2023, I.A. NO. 55710/2024 IN SLP(C) NO. 28297/2023, I.A. NO. 55724/2024 IN SLP(C) NO. 750/2024, I.A. NO. 56449/2024 IN SLP(C) NO. 26535/2023 AND I.A. NO. 57039/2024 IN SLP(C) NO. 26699/2023 , I.A. NO. 50743/2024 IN SLP(C) NO. 19539/2023 ARE TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT ON 11.03.2024 VIDE ORDERS DATED 01.03.2024 AND 04.03.2024.)

With

SLP(C) No.747/2024

(IA No.59871/2024 - FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

SLP(C)No.26533/2023

(IA No.59874/2024 - FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

SLP(C)No.28300/2023

(IA No.58102/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

Date : 07-03-2024 These applications were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Sr. Adv (Mentioned by)

Ms. Aparna Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Mr. Chaitanya Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, AOR

Mr. Prasenjeet Mohapatra, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.59871/2024 in SLP(C) No.747/2024
IA No.59874/2024 in SLP(C)No.26533/2023
IA No.58102/2024 in SLP(C)No.28300/2023

List on 11th March, 2024.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER